

## झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## Central University of Jharkhand

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, 2009)

चेरी-मनात, कांके, रांची / Cheri-Manatu, Kanke, Ranchi

No.CUJ/COE/2021/183/.5227

Date 25.../02/2024

## UTTARIYA DISTRIBUTION TO INTERNAL ACADEMIC COUNCIL MEMBERS (3<sup>RD</sup> CONVOCATION)

It is notified for information of all concerned Academic Council Members that the 3<sup>rd</sup> Convocation of the Central University of Jharkhand is scheduled to be held on 28 February 2024.

The Academic Council Meeting is scheduled on 27/02/2024 at VC Conference Hall. After completion of Academic Council meeting the members of Dress Code Committee Dr. Anurag Linda, Associate Professor, DEVS, Dr. Raj Kishore Mishra, Asst. Prof. DLS and Dr. Naresh Kumar Burla, Asst. Porf. DPA. are requested to kindly distribute the Uttariyas of the 3<sup>rd</sup> Convocation to Internal Academic Council Members and collect the same after the convocation next day 29/02/2024 in the exam section for use of the same in the next convocation.

Sd/-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

## Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Vice Chancellor for information please.
- 2. All AC Members
- 3. Dean, AA/Director IQAC/Dean-R&D Cell/DSW/CPB
- 4. All Heads/Coordinators of the respective Department.
- 5. DRs/I/c Tech. Cell/ I/c EE / I/c Health Centre/ Ars/PRO
- 6. All students to refer Notice Board/Website
- 7. P.S. to Registrar/P.S. to F.O.
- 8. I/c Technical Cell for uploading in the CUJ website.
- 9. Notice Board/Concerned File & Guard File.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS